
Montana (0) -vs- Southern Utah (0)
4/2/2022 at Cedar City, Utah (Kathryn Berg Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Butterfield, Dana
PB: Tjaden, McKenna, CALDERON, Makenna
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Stacie Poulsen First: Bob Garcia Third Base: Leon Johnson 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time:    Weather: 60 degrees and sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Montana 0 2 6 6 5 19 17 2
Southern Utah 0 0 0 2 6 8 9 3

Montana 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Klucewich, Jaxie 2b 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
Sellers, Cami 1b 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
    Sweyer, Kelly pr/1b 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
McGrath, Maygen ss 4 1 2 3 1 0 1
Jantzi, Presley dh 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
    Mohl, Kynzie dh 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
Becker, Kylie 3b 3 2 2 2 2 0 0
Phelps, Julie cf 5 3 2 1 0 0 4
Tjaden, McKenna c 3 3 2 3 1 0 0
Ontiveros, Elise lf 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
Weisgram, Brooklyn rf 3 3 2 4 1 0 0
Butterfield, Dana p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brock, Allie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 19 17 18 7 0 8

2B: Jantzi, Presley (1)
HR: McGrath, Maygen (1); Tjaden, McKenna (1); Weisgram,
Brooklyn (1)
SB: Becker, Kylie (1); Phelps, Julie (1); Ontiveros, Elise (1)
E: McGrath, Maygen (1); Becker, Kylie (1)

Southern Utah 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SEPULVEDA, Jayne 2b 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
WILLIAMS, Reilly 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    SANDERS, Madison 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FRANZEN, Capri dh 3 1 0 0 0 1 3
WHETTEN, Makall cf 2 2 1 0 0 0 1
WEAVER, Dream lf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
CALDERON, Makenna c 2 1 0 1 1 1 0
BOOSTEDT, Amyah 3b 3 1 1 5 0 0 0
SHUE, Riley rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
MASUT, Sophia ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
GOODRICH, Payton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WINSTON, Keimon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    OWEN, Grace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 8 9 7 2 3 7

2B: SEPULVEDA, Jayne (1); WHETTEN, Makall (1)
HR: SEPULVEDA, Jayne (1); BOOSTEDT, Amyah (1)
SB: CALDERON, Makenna (1)
HBP: FRANZEN, Capri (1); WHETTEN, Makall (1)
E: GOODRICH, Payton (3)

Montana IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Butterfield, Dana 4.1 8 8 6 1 3 0 0 2 0 23 26 7 3 –
Brock, Allie 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 –
Totals 9 8 6 2 3 0 0 2 0 26 30 7 5

Southern Utah IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
GOODRICH, Payton 2.1 7 8 6 1 0 2 0 0 0 17 18 7 0 –
WINSTON, Keimon 1.1 5 6 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 11 1 3 –
OWEN, Grace 1.1 5 5 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 9 13 1 3 –
Totals 17 19 17 7 0 3 0 0 0 35 42 9 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Montana - Top of 1st UM SUU
Klucewich reached on a throwing error by p. 0 0
Klucewich advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Sellers lined out to 1b. 0 0
McGrath popped up to 2b. 0 0
Jantzi popped up to 2b. 0 0

Southern Utah - Bottom of 1st UM SUU
SEPULVEDA, J doubled down the rf line. 0 0
WILLIAMS, R flied out to cf. 0 0
FRANZEN, C flied out to cf; SEPULVEDA, J advanced to third. 0 0
WHETTEN, M grounded out to ss. 0 0

Montana - Top of 2nd UM SUU
Becker flied out to cf. 0 0
Phelps reached on a throwing error by p. 0 0
Phelps scored, unearned. 1 0
Tjaden singled to left field. 1 0
Tjaden advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Tjaden advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Ontiveros reached on a throwing error by p, RBI; Tjaden scored, unearned. 2 0
Ontiveros advanced to second. 2 0
Weisgram popped up to lf. 2 0
Klucewich singled to first base; Ontiveros advanced to third. 2 0
Sellers flied out to lf. 2 0

Southern Utah - Bottom of 2nd UM SUU
WEAVER, D flied out to cf. 2 0
CALDERON, M reached on an error by 3b. 2 0
BOOSTEDT, A flied out to cf. 2 0
CALDERON, M stole second. 2 0
CALDERON, M advanced to third on the throw. 2 0
SHUE, R grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 0

Montana - Top of 3rd UM SUU
McGrath homered down the lf line, RBI. 3 0
Jantzi doubled to left center. 3 0
Becker singled up the middle; Jantzi advanced to third. 3 0
Phelps singled to left field, RBI; Becker advanced to second; Jantzi scored. 4 0
Phelps stole second; Becker stole third. 4 0
Tjaden walked. 4 0
Ontiveros popped up to lf. 4 0
Weisgram homered to right field, 4 RBI; Tjaden scored; Phelps scored; Becker scored. 8 0
WINSTON, K to p for GOODRICH, P. 8 0
Klucewich grounded out to ss. 8 0
Sellers singled to third base. 8 0
McGrath grounded out to ss. 8 0

Southern Utah - Bottom of 3rd UM SUU
MASUT, S flied out to 1b. 8 0
SEPULVEDA, J flied out to 2b. 8 0
WILLIAMS, R struck out looking. 8 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Montana - Top of 4th UM SUU
SANDERS, M to 1b for WILLIAMS, R. 8 0
Jantzi grounded out to 2b. 8 0
Becker walked. 8 0
Phelps singled down the lf line; Becker advanced to second. 8 0
Tjaden homered to left field, 3 RBI; Phelps scored; Becker scored. 11 0
Ontiveros singled through the right side. 11 0
Ontiveros advanced to second on a passed ball. 11 0
Weisgram walked. 11 0
Klucewich lined out to lf. 11 0
Sellers singled up the middle, RBI; Weisgram advanced to second; Ontiveros scored. 12 0
OWEN, G to p for WINSTON, K. 12 0
McGrath walked; Sellers advanced to second; Weisgram advanced to third. 12 0
Sweyer pinch ran for Sellers. 12 0
Jantzi singled up the middle, RBI; McGrath advanced to second; Sweyer advanced to third; Weisgram
scored. 13 0
Becker walked, RBI; Jantzi advanced to second; McGrath advanced to third; Sweyer scored. 14 0
Phelps grounded out to ss. 14 0

Southern Utah - Bottom of 4th UM SUU
Sweyer to 1b. 14 0
FRANZEN, C struck out swinging. 14 0
WHETTEN, M doubled to left field. 14 0
WEAVER, D singled to right field; WHETTEN, M advanced to third. 14 0
CALDERON, M struck out swinging. 14 0
BOOSTEDT, A reached on an error by ss, RBI; WEAVER, D advanced to second; WHETTEN, M scored,
unearned. 14 1
SHUE, R singled up the middle; BOOSTEDT, A advanced to second; WEAVER, D advanced to third. 14 1
SHUE, R advanced to second on a passed ball; BOOSTEDT, A advanced to third on a passed ball; WEAVER,
D scored on a passed ball, unearned. 14 2
MASUT, S grounded out to ss. 14 2

Montana - Top of 5th UM SUU
Tjaden popped up to 1b. 14 2
Ontiveros walked. 14 2
Ontiveros stole second. 14 2
Weisgram singled to left field; Ontiveros advanced to third. 14 2
Klucewich singled up the middle, RBI; Weisgram advanced to second; Ontiveros scored. 15 2
Sweyer walked; Klucewich advanced to second; Weisgram advanced to third. 15 2
McGrath singled to center field, 2 RBI; Sweyer advanced to third; Klucewich scored; Weisgram scored. 17 2
Mohl to dh for Jantzi. 17 2
Mohl reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; McGrath out at second 2b to ss; Sweyer scored. 18 2
Mohl advanced to second on a wild pitch. 18 2
Becker singled up the middle, RBI; Mohl scored. 19 2
Becker advanced to second on the throw. 19 2
Phelps grounded out to 1b unassisted. 19 2

Southern Utah - Bottom of 5th UM SUU
SEPULVEDA, J homered to center field, RBI. 19 3
WILLIAMS, R to 1b for SANDERS, M. 19 3
WILLIAMS, R popped up to p. 19 3
FRANZEN, C hit by pitch. 19 3
WHETTEN, M hit by pitch; FRANZEN, C advanced to second. 19 3
WEAVER, D singled to left field; WHETTEN, M advanced to second; FRANZEN, C advanced to third. 19 3
CALDERON, M walked, RBI; WEAVER, D advanced to second; WHETTEN, M advanced to third; FRANZEN, C
scored. 19 4
BOOSTEDT, A homered to left center, 4 RBI; CALDERON, M scored; WEAVER, D scored; WHETTEN, M
scored. 19 8



SHUE, R singled up the middle. 19 8
Brock to p for Butterfield. 19 8
MASUT, S reached on a fielder's choice; SHUE, R out at second 3b to 2b. 19 8
SEPULVEDA, J singled down the lf line; MASUT, S advanced to second. 19 8
WILLIAMS, R walked; SEPULVEDA, J advanced to second; MASUT, S advanced to third. 19 8
FRANZEN, C grounded out to 3b. 19 8

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


